
West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Saturday, July 27, 2019 

Judge: C Bayman

Class 1 Intro A Arena 1

Time No Rider Horse Section Score Coll % Place O/P

10:00 39 Jo Wiliams Pilgrims Knight Errant Unaffiliated 135.0 58.696 % 1

10:07 36 Jessica Carr-Taylor Mr Patch Unaffiliated 124.5 54.13 % 2

10:14 52 Sophie Elford Baily Unaffiliated 118.0 51.304 % 3

Judge: C Christopher

Class 2 MQ Open Intro B Arena 2

Time No Rider Horse Section Score Coll % Place O/P

10:00 49 Louise Drew-Morgan Sangrug Mathew Bronze 137.5 59.783 % 4 4

10:07 34 Sarah Chandler Double Chocolate Chip Bronze 163.5 71.087 % 1 1

10:14 39 Jo Williams Pilgrims Knight Errant Bronze 157.0 68.261 % 2 2

10:21 35 Claire Daniels Ricky the Rebel Bronze 154.0 66.957 % 3 3

Judge: C Christopher

Class 4 TQ Open Intro C Arena 2

Time No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll % Place O/P

10:29 1 Karen Wade Ubetterbegood Bronze Team AMICI 135.0 58.696 % 9 9

10:35 14 Emma Ramsden Rumour Mill II Bronze Team Hannam w/d

10:41 16 Steph Peskett Molly Bronze The Cobettes 137.5 59.783 % 8 8

10:47 18 Barbara Clarke Penclose Gold Ingot Bronze The Cobettes 146.0 63.478 % 6 6

10:53 19 Linda Holland Hill Maisie Bronze Team Hannam w/d

10:59 11 Sarah Chandler Double Chocolate Chip Bronze Jesty's Jesters 167.5 72.826 % 2 2

11:05 20 Evie Rees Salty Bronze Team Hannam w/d

11:11 22 Rebekah Mundy Dallas V Bronze Dickinsons Delights 145.0 63.043 % 7 7

11:32 24 Katie Carpenter Howenbeth II Bronze Team Hannam 146.5 63.696 % 5 5

11:38 15 Jackie Pollock Ballyclough Oreo Bronze The Cobettes 152.5 66.304 % 4 4

11:44 13 Karen Hughes Little Split Bronze Jesty's Jesters 168.5 73.261 % 1 1

11:50 17 Val Hodges bill Bronze The Cobettes 153.0 66.522 % 3 3

Judge: C Christopher

Class 5 TQ U21 Intro C Arena 2

Time No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll % Place O/P

11:57 31 Jessica Cooke Crosskeys boy Bronze Enigma 164.5 71.522 % 1 1



Judge: C Bayman

Class 6 P2 Arena 1

Time No Rider Horse Section Score Coll % Place O/P

10:22 29 Jim Woodhouse Chances Are Unaffiliated w/d

10:28 36 Jessica Carr-Taylor Mr Patch Unaffiliated 159.5 55 % 9

10:34 48 Sherilyn Wing B Unaffiliated 213.0 73.448 % 4

10:40 51 Isobel Ashby Halston Polly Unaffiliated w/d

10:46 37 Hilary Miles Cotswold Wild Mint Unaffiliated 217.5 75 % 2

10:52 45 Liz Messent Toppercana Unaffiliated w/d

10:58 46 Maria Malon Jaica Unaffiliated 172.0 59.31 % 8

11:04 30 Rosanna Grant Chloe's Glory Unaffiliated 215.0 74.138 % 3

11:25 44 Aaron Goodenough Rough and Ready Unaffiliated 191.5 66.034 % 6

11:31 40 Jo Williams Spinway Blackthorn Unaffiliated 219.0 75.517 % 1

11:37 43 Fiona Hicks Killanin Dewdrop Boy Unaffiliated 194.5 67.069 % 5

11:43 50 Kim Ashby Dunquill Unaffiliated 189.0 65.172 % 7

Judge: C Christopher

Class 7 MQ Open P7 Arena 2

Time No Rider Horse Section Score Coll % Place O/P

12:04 35 Claire Daniels Ricky the Rebel Bronze 140.5 63.864 % 8 8

12:11 40 Jo Williams Spinway Blackthorn Bronze 160.5 72.955 % 1 1

12:18 43 Fiona Hicks Killanin Dewdrop Boy Bronze 142.0 64.545 % 7 7

12:25 50 Kim Ashby Dunquill Bronze 148.5 67.5 % 3 3

12:47 3 Katherine Lansdown Sacha Bronze 148.0 67.273 % 4 4

12:54 12 Lisa Holland Ebony I Bronze 135.5 61.591 % 9 9

13:01 13 Karen Hughes Little Split Bronze 145.5 66.136 % 6 6

13:08 41 Helen Martin southway versace Bronze 150.5 68.409 % 2 2

13:15 25 Margaret Howell Nantllesg Aled Bronze 147.0 66.818 % 5 5

Judge: R Dobson

Class 8 MQ U21 P7 Arena 1

Time No Rider Horse Section Score Coll % Place O/P

12:30 31 Jessica Cooke Crosskeys boy Bronze 148.5 67.5 % 2 2

12:37 4 Mia Roberts Southway Miss Milly Bronze w/d

12:44 5 Alicia Wood Toffee Bronze 142.0 65.0 64.545 % 4 4

12:51 6 Hannah Barber Roxy Bronze 153.0 69.545 % 1 1

12:58 32 Samantha Spencer Tulchan princess Bronze 145.5 66.136 % 3 3

13:05 33 Lucy Holmes Squirrel Nutkin Bronze 142.0 64.0 64.545 % 5 5

Judge: R Dobson

Class 9 TQ Open P13 Arena 1

Time No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll % Place O/P

13:13 21 Laura Mckay Indigo Blue (Colin) Bronze Dickinson's Delights 182.0 70 % 1 1

13:20 26 Donna Walker Capuccino De Vikento Bronze Dickinsons delights 172.0 66.154 % 4 4

13:27 27 Lynda Harvey Georgia Bronze team amici 170.5 65.577 % 5 5

13:34 12 Lisa Holland Ebony 1 Bronze Jesty's Jesters 177.0 69.0 68.077 % 2 2

13:41 41 Helen Martin southway versace Bronze Amici 177.0 68.0 68.077 % 3 3



Judge: R Dobson

Class 10 TQ U21 P13 Arena 1

Time No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll % Place O/P

14:03 4 Mia Roberts Southway Miss Milly Bronze Quest 4 Glory w/d w/d

14:10 5 Alicia Wood Toffee Bronze Quest 4 Glory 175.0 67.308 % 1 1

14:17 6 Hannah Barber Roxy Bronze Quest 4 Glory 167.0 64.231 % 4 4

14:24 32 Samantha Spencer Tulchan princess Bronze Enigma 165.0 63.462 % 5 5

14:31 33 Lucy Holmes Squirrel Nutkin Bronze Enigma 169.5 65.192 % 3 3

14:38 7 Katherine Lay Miss Tiger Lucky Bronze Quest 4 Glory 174.5 67.115 % 2 2

Judge: C Bayman

Class 11 N24 Arena 1

Time No Rider Horse Section Score Coll % Place O/P

11:50 30 Rosanna Grant Chloe's Glory Unaffiliated 165.5 71.957 % 1

11:57 28 Marie Gregory Chakiris Dancer Unaffiliated 154.5 67.174 % 3

12:04 44 Aaron Goodenough Rough and Ready Unaffiliated 139.0 60.435 % 4

12:11 23 Lucy Kent Ladykillers Lexycon Mist Unaffiliated 156.0 67.826 % 2

Judge: R Dobson

Class 12 MQ Open N28 Arena 1

Time No Rider Horse Section Score Coll % Place O/P

14:46 25 Margaret Howell Nantllesg Aled Bronze 152.5 63.542 % 3 3

14:53 2 Rita West Benhill Tanqueray Bronze R

BREAK 00:10

15:10 47 Julie Ireland Vjenna Bronze 165.5 68.958 % 2 2

15:17 42 Jenny Pickup Flightline Lucas Bronze 174.0 72.5 % 1 1

Judge: R Dobson

Class 13 MQ U21 N28 Arena 1

Time No Rider Horse Section Score Coll % Place O/P

15:25 7 Katherine Lay Miss Tiger Lucky Bronze 157.0 65.417 % 1 1

Judge: R Dobson

Class 14 TQ Open N30 Arena 1

Time No Rider Horse Section Test Score Coll % Place O/P

15:33 10 Zoe Fendley Smith Neffatarie Bronze Jesty's Jesters 175.5 67.5 % 1 1



Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Section Team % Coll Total Place

11:32 24 Katie Carpenter Howenbeth II Intro C Team Hannam 63.7

10:35 14 Emma Ramsden Dylan Intro C Team Hannam W/D w/d

10:53 19 Linda Holland Hill Maisie Intro C Team Hannam W/D

11:05 20 Evie Rees Salty Intro C Team Hannam W/D

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Section Team % Coll Total Place

10:47 18 Barbara Clarke Penclose Gold IngotIntro C The Cobettes 63.48 196.3 3rd

11:38 15 Jackie Pollock Ballyclough Oreo Intro C The Cobettes 66.3

10:41 16 Steph Peskett Molly Intro C The Cobettes 59.78

11:50 17 Val Hodges bill Intro C The Cobettes 66.52

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Section Team % Coll Total Place

13:13 21 Laura Mckay Indigo Blue (Colin)P13 Dickinsons Delights 70 199.19 2nd

13:20 26 Donna Walker Capuccino De VikentoP13 Dickinsons delights 66.15

11:11 22 Rebekah Mundy Dallas V Intro C Dickinsons Delights 63.04

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Section Team % Coll Total Place

13:27 27 Lynda Harvey Georgia P13 Amici 65.58 192.36 4th

10:29 1 Karen Wade Ubetterbegood Intro C Amici 58.7

13:41 41 Helen Martin southway versace P13 Amici 68.08

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Section Test % Coll Total Place

10:59 11 Sarah Chandler Double Chocolate ChipIntro C Jesty's Jesters 72.83 214.17 1st

11:44 13 Karen Hughes Little Split Intro C Jesty's Jesters 73.26

13:34 12 Lisa Holland Ebony 1 P13 Jesty's Jesters 68.08

15:33 10 Zoe Fendley SmithNeffatarie N30 Jesty's Jesters 67.5



Team Quest U21

Time No Rider Horse Test Team % Coll Total Place

14:24 32 Samantha SpencerTulchan princess P13 Enigma 63.46 200.17 1st

14:31 33 Lucy Holmes Squirrel Nutkin P13 Enigma 65.19

11:57 31 Jessica Cooke Crosskeys boy Intro C Enigma 71.52

Team Quest U21

Time No Rider Horse Section Team % Coll Total Place

14:03 4 Mia Roberts Southway Miss MillyP13 Quest 4 Glory w/d 198.66 2nd

14:10 5 Alicia Wood Toffee P13 Quest 4 Glory 67.31

14:17 6 Hannah Barber Roxy P13 Quest 4 Glory 64.23

14:38 7 Katherine Lay Miss Tiger Lucky P13 Quest 4 Glory 67.12


